1 of 14 072402
Note: Some revisions of this device may incorporate deviations from published specifications known as errata. Multiple revisions of any device
may be simultaneously available through various sales channels. For information about device errata, click here: http://www.maxim-ic.com/errata.
FEATURES
� Aging ≤1.0ppm per year
� Frequency stability ±1.0ppm from -40°C to
+85°C
� Frequency versus supply stability of ±1.0ppm

F2, F1 - DC-TCXO Outputs
N.C. - No Connection (do not connect)
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART PIN-
PACKAGE TOP MARK FREQUENCY
DESIGNATOR (MHz)
DS4000A0/BGA 12 BGA DS4000A0 10.00000
DS4000CW/BGA 12 BGA DS4000CW 12.80000
DS4000D0BGA 12 BGA DS4000D0 13.00000
DS4000EC/BGA 12 BGA DS4000EC 14.31818
DS4000G0/BGA 12 BGA DS4000G0 16.00000
DS4000GF/BGA 12 BGA DS4000GF 16.38400
DS4000GW/BGA 12 BGA DS4000GW 16.80000
DS4000KI/BGA 12 BGA DS4000KI 19.44000
DESCRIPTION
The DS4000 digitally controlled temperature-compensated crystal oscillator (DC-TCXO) features a
digital temperature sensor, one fixed-frequency temperature-compensated square-wave output (F1), one
programmable temperature-compensated square-wave output (F2), and digital communication for